Expected return on plan assets 7.79% 7.85%

  Rate of salary Increase 7.00% 7.00%

  Rate of employee turnover for service 4 years for service 4 years
   & below 15% p.a. & below 15% p.a.
   & above 2% p.a. & above 2% p.a.

  Sensitivity Analysis

  The sensitivity analysis have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective assumptions occurring at the end of the
reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant.

  The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the projected benet obligation as it is unlikely that the
change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.

  Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the projected benet obligation has been calculated using the
projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same method as applied in calculating the projected benet
obligation as recognised in the balance sheet. There was no change in the methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis from
prior years.

  Particulars   Current Period Previous Period

  Projected Benet Obligation on Current Assumptions 415.81   394.65

  Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Discounting -49.08   -44.25

  Delta Effect of -1% Change in Rate of Discounting 59.44   53.66

  Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Salary Increase 55.17   49.04

  Delta Effect of -1% Change in Rate of Salary Increase -46.54   -41.30

  Delta Effect of +1% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover 5.67   5.94

  Delta Effect of -1% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover -6.55   -6.85

 (b) Provident Fund

  Retirement benet in the form of provident fund is a dened contribution scheme. The company has no obligation, other than the contribution
payable to the provident fund. The company recognizes contribution payable to the provident fund scheme as an expenditure, when an employee
renders the related service. If the contribution payable to the scheme for service received before the balance sheet date exceeds the contribution
already paid, the decit payable to the scheme is recognized as a liability after deducting the contribution already paid. If the contribution
already paid exceeds the contribution due for services received before the balance sheet date, then excess is recognized as an asset to the extent